गोपनीय

## कार्यालय अधीक्षण अभियन्ता लो0नि0वि0स0अनु0परि0 एम—21, दिल्ली सरकार निकट निजामुद्दीन ब्रिज, दिल्ली—110091 <sup>®</sup> 011-22488226, & ≜ 011-22486228 pwdcirclem-21@yahoo.co.in



सं 18(2) / लो०नि०वि०स०अनु०परि०एम-21 / 19 १ जे -

दिनांक 2-3 / 12/ 08

सेवा में,

सचिव (CRD) ठेकेदार पंजीकरण बोर्ड, प्रथम तल, विकास मीनार, नई दिल्ली 110002. Alwa; Salet dalle ala.
Sacretury. (CRB)
where sepal. 9. J. L.
Dy 100.
Tamin 31.-12.-09.

विषय:- Enlistment of contractor in class I (Civil & Roads) in DDA.

कार्य का नाम:-Widening of strengthening of M.P. Road No. 58 form 4 lane to 6 lane.

मैं0 आरं0कें0 गोयल अभय कुमार जैन ठेकेंदार के उपरोक्त कार्य की दक्षता रिपोर्ट अधीक्षण अभियंता द्वारा प्रति हस्ताक्षर (Counter Signature) करके आपके कार्यालय को आगे की कार्र गई हेतु पत्र के साथ संलग्न करके भेजे जा रहे हैं।

संलग्न:- दक्षता रिपोर्ट ।

अधीक्षण अभियंता के अभियंता सहायक लोवनिवविवसवअनुवपरिव एम-21, दिल्ली-110091.

Ś.N.	Name of Work with Agreement No.	Gross Amount	D.O.S. As per Agmt / As per actual	D.O.C. As per Agmt / As per actual	Quality of Work	Whether EOT granted with or without lavy	Remarks
1	Widening & Strengthening of M.P.Road No. 58 from 4 lane to 6 lane. Agmt. No. 47/EE/ PWD-23/ 2006-07	3 Rs. 9,11,59,665/-	4 1.10.06	5 30.09.07 13.11.07	Grand.	FOT granted without lavy	8

Comments of Executive Engineer formula is progration as closes and have on with supportered the road work (bilimerrous work)

Signature of Executive Engineer की समित्र कि कि महिल्ला कि स्टूडिंग कि स्टूडिंग कि स्टूडिंग कि सुद्देश पुल

(ग.स.स.) इंद्रताय निजानुद्द ग पुल वृक्षी छोर सब्द्रीय राजगाय-24

×618(2) PNDM-21/84/199-5110

Dated 1201-91

els

के कि वर्ष अगुर विशेष करा विस्त

### DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SUPDTG. ENGINEER/CC-II

No. RS SECC-300H CHD-1215 Di: 18 2 09

To

The Secretary(CRB)
DDA

1st floor Vikas Minar
New Delhi

No. RS SECC-300H CHD-1215 Di: 18 2 09

Secretary (CRB)
DJ: 18

Sub: Inspection of work executed by M/s R.K. Goel Abhey Kumar Jain who has applied for enlistment as Class-I (Civil-Road) in DDA.

The work of widening and strengthening of M.P. Roadno.58 from 4 lane to 6 lane, the agreement no. 47/EE/PWD-23/2006-07, Estimate Cost Rs.9,11,59,665/- were checked by the undersigned on 16.2.09 and the following comments are offered in respect of the quality consciousness and time awareness point of view:

The finishing work of the road was observed very satisfactory. The lines and levels was very accurate. Transverse and the longitudinal slops are also in accordance with the IS code. The work was completed within the stipulated period of time for which Agency was awarded by the respective officers. The quality as a whole seems to be very satisfactory. About period of 1 & ½ years has been lapsed and no apparent defect is observed in throughout the length of the road under consideration. Therefore, the Agency may be considered for enlistment as Class-I registration please.

(J.S. RAI)

S.E./CC-3/DDA

# DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF SUPTDG. ENGINEER (P)-III/NZ

No. F 16(3) 2008 /SEP.111/ X13/551

Dated: 19.2.09

To

The Secretary (CRB)
DDA, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Vikas Minar,
NEW DELHI.

19-2-09

Subject:

Inspection of work executed by M/s. R.K. Goel Abhey Kumar Jain who has applied for enlistment as Class-I (Civil-Road) in DDA.

The work of widening and strengthening of M.P. Road No. 58 from 4 lane to 6 lane under agreement No. 47/EE/PWD-23/2006-07, Estimated Cost Rs. 9,11,59,665/- is checked by the undersigned on 16.2.09 and the following comments are offered in respect of the quality consciousness and time awareness point of view:

The finishing work of the road work observed is very satisfactory. The lines and levels are very accurate. Transverse and the longitudinal shapes are also in time for which Agency has been awarded by the respective officers. The quality as a whole seems to be very satisfactory. About period of 1-1/2 years has elapsed and no apparent defect is observed in the throughout the length of the road under consideration. Therefore, the Agecy may be considered for enlistment as Class-I registration please.

(Narender Kumar)
SE(P)-III/NZ
DDA

#### CONFIDENTIAL

### DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Office of the S.E./CC-10 17th floor, Vikas Minar, N.Delhi.

Telphone No. 23379583

No.PS/SE/CC-10/DDA/2009/ 2771

To

The Secretary (CRB), DDA, 1st Floor, Vikas Minar, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

Dated:- 20/2/09 Secretary. (CAR)

Inspection of work executed by M/s R.K. Goel Abbey Kumar Jain who has applied for enlistment as Class I (Civil Road) in DDA.

The work of widening and strengthening of M.P. Road No. 58 from 4 lane to 6 lane, the agreement No.47/EE/PWD-23/2006-07, Estimated Cost Rs. 9,11,59,665/were checked by the undersigned on 16.2.09 and the following comments are offered in respect of the quality consciousness and time awareness point of view.

The finishing work of the road observed satisfactory. The lines and levels found maintained in proper manner. Transverse and the longitudinal slops are also in accordance with the IS code. The work completed within the stipulated period of time for which Agency was appreciated by respective officers. The quality as a whole seems to be satisfactory. About period of 1 & 1 1/2 years has been lapsed and no apparent defect is observed in throughout the length of the road under consideration. Therefore, the Agency may be considered for enlistment as Class I registration please.

SE/CC-10/DDA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SOUTH WESTERN DIVISION NO.9, DDA CENTRAL NURSERY SECTOR 5, DWARKA

No.F.54 (191)SWD.9/DDA/A/2008-09/ [170

Dt. 24/9/08

The Secretary (CRB), DDA, Ist Floor, Vikas Miner New Delni-2.

Sub:

Enlistment of contractor in class I(Civil) Reed in

DDA. P.K. GOEL ABMEY KUMAR JAIN.

Ref:

F.4 (8)80/03/2008/I(Civil)Secy/524 dt.2.9.08.

Reference is invited on the subject noted above. In this connection the required report in prescribed performa is given as under:-

 Name of work with agreement No.

: C/o Kaster Plan road of 45N & 60M R/W Ph.I & II.
SH: Improvement & widening of existing road No. 205 and C/o 45M wide R/W i/c re-development upto erossing of inter section of sector 8,9 & 20 Dwarka Ph.I.

Agmt.No.27/EE/SWD.9/DDA/A/ 2006-07.

 Gross amount (up to 7th R/N Bill)

: Rs. 4, 49, 25, 233.00

5. Date of start
As per Agmt.
As per Actual

03.4.07 03.4.07

4. Date of completion

As per agmt. As per actual

02.10.2007. 09.7.2008

5. Quality of work

Good

Whether EOT granted with or without Levy

Under Tracess

23/49/V

Executive Engineer

23/0/109

PERFORMANCE REPORT OF M/S. R.K.GOEL ABHEY KUMAR JAIN

S.No.		Gross Amount	Date of Start As per Agmt. As per Actual	Date of completion As per Agmt.	Quality of work	Whether EOT granted with or without levy.	Remarks.
1.	D/o Main land for Dwarka (PPK) Project Ph.II in South West of Delhi. SH: Widening of existing carriage way ( both side ) and constn. of foot path and box culvert on 30 M R/W road in Sector-14 Dwarka, Ph.II.  Agmt. No. 24/EE/WD-12/2001-02 27/EE/SWD-6/2001-2002		04.12.2001 04.12.2001	03.09.2002 27.09.2003	Satisfactory	The Extension of time granted without levy of compensation by the competent authority upto 27.09.03.	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER:SWD-6